
The Automated ScoreBook

West Virginia at Penn State

Apr 11, 2023 at University Park, Pa. (Medlar Field at LP)

West Virginia 6 (23-10)

Player ab r h rbi avg

Wetherholt, J.J. 2b 4 1 1 1 .442

Wallace, Landon lf 3 1 1 2 .311

Leonard, Dayne c 4 0 1 0 .272

McNeely, Caleb rf 3 0 0 0 .333

Hussey, Grant 1b 4 0 0 0 .279

Barry, Braden cf 5 1 1 1 .292

White, Sam 3b 3 0 1 0 .253

  Garcia, Ellis ph 1 0 0 0 .270

Sauve, Logan dh 3 2 1 1 .274

Tucker, Tevin ss 4 1 3 0 .327

Siegel, Grant p 0 0 0 0 -

  Yehl, Maxx p 0 0 0 0 -

  Van Kempen, Gavin p 0 0 0 0 -

  Allen, Keegan p 0 0 0 0 -

  Short, Noah p 0 0 0 0 -

  Fehrman, Cole p 0 0 0 0 -

  Hagaman, David p 0 0 0 0 -

  Major, Aidan p 0 0 0 0 -

  Reed, Carlson p 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 34 6 9 5

Penn State 11 (18-11)

Player ab r h rbi avg

Hannon, Kyle 2b 4 1 2 1 .306

Bramley, Thomas c 5 2 3 0 .340

Harry, Jay ss 4 2 1 1 .311

Spiegel, Josh 1b 3 1 1 0 .316

Norris, Grant 3b 4 1 1 2 .314

Marsh, Bobby dh 4 1 1 1 .303

Gerlott, Billy lf 3 2 1 0 .305

Pittaro, CJ rf 2 0 0 0 .261

  Kailher, Ben ph 0 1 0 1 .259

  Cooper, Tyson rf 1 0 1 2 .323

Kelley, Tayven cf 4 0 0 0 .273

DeMell, Ben p 0 0 0 0 -

  Partridge, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 -

  Molsky, Tommy p 0 0 0 0 -

  Steele, Anthony p 0 0 0 0 .261

  Throneberry, Connor p 0 0 0 0 -

  Miller, Steven p 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 34 11 11 8

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

West Virginia 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 9 3

Penn State 0 0 0 1 0 7 3 0 X 11 11 2

E - McNeely, C.(3); Hussey, G.(6); Hagaman, D.(2); Pittaro, CJ(1); Partridge, R(1). DP - WVU 1;

PSU 1. LOB - WVU 9; PSU 4. 2B - Wetherholt(16); Tucker, T.(4); Norris, G.(7); Marsh, B.(7). HR -

Harry, J.(5). HBP - Wallace, L.; Leonard, D.; McNeely, C.; Harry, J.; Gerlott, B.. SF -

Wetherholt(4); Wallace, L.(1). CS - Hannon, K.(3).

Strikeouts - Wetherholt 2; McNeely, C.; Hussey, G. 3; Barry, B. 2; White, S.; Bramley, T. 2;

Harry, J.; Spiegel, J.; Norris, G. 2; Marsh, B.; Gerlott, B.; Kelley, T.. Walks - McNeely, C.;

Hussey, G.; Sauve, L.; Hannon, K.; Spiegel, J.; Kailher, B..

West Virginia ip h r er bb so wp bk hbp ibb sfa sha cia ab bf fo go np era

Siegel, Grant 3.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 3 5 32 6.37

Yehl, Maxx 1.0 3 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 24 3.00

Van Kempen, Gavin 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 7 5.82

Allen, Keegan 0.0 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 7 6.97

Short, Noah 0.1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 15 4.50

Fehrman, Cole L,0-1 0.0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0.00

Hagaman, David 0.2 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 13 1.10

Major, Aidan 1.0 3 3 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 1 26 7.17

Reed, Carlson 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 9 1.40

Penn State ip h r er bb so wp bk hbp ibb sfa sha cia ab bf fo go np era

DeMell, Ben 2.2 6 4 4 0 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 13 15 0 4 57 9.95

Partridge, Ryan 1.1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 6 3 0 15 5.56

Molsky, Tommy W,2-3 2.1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 7 10 3 4 40 7.58

Steele, Anthony 1.0 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 1 31 4.76

Throneberry, Connor 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 5 7.36

Miller, Steven 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 14 3.30

WP - Major, A.(5); DeMell, B.(1); Steele, A.(3). HBP - by DeMell, B. (Wallace, L.); by DeMell, B.

(McNeely, C.); by Allen, K. (Harry, J.); by Short, N. (Gerlott, B.); by Molsky, T. (Leonard, D.).

Pitches/strikes: Siegel, G. 32/20; Yehl, M. 24/16; Van Kempen 7/6; Allen, K. 7/2; Short, N. 15/9;

Fehrman, C. 5/1; Hagaman, D. 13/8; Major, A. 26/18; Reed, C. 9/7; DeMell, B. 57/36; Partridge, R

15/11; Molsky, T. 40/25; Steele, A. 31/16; Throneberry 5/3; Miller, S. 14/11.

Umpires - HP: Brian deBrauwere  1B: Justin Murphy  2B: Michael Gerber  3B: Mark Schmidt

Start: 6:00 pm   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 2700

Weather: 67, sunny


